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ALBANIA Prof. Dr. Vath Tabaku                 
vtabaku@ubt.edu.al

Prof. Konstandin Dano                        
kostandindano@yahoo.com

ALGERIA
ARGENTINA Dr. Leonardo Gallo                                      

leosogalo@gmail.com; 
gallo.leonardo@inta.gob.ar

Mónica Gabay                                              
mgabay@ambiente.gob.ar; 
monagabay@yahoo.com

ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA Prof. Jerry Vanclay               

Jerry.Vanclay@scu.edu.au
Tony Bartlett                      
Tony.bartlett@aciar.gov.au

AUSTRIA Dr. Peter Mayer             direktion@bfw.gv.at Prof. Dr. Hubert Hasenauer                    
hubert.hasenauer@boku.ac.at

BANGLADESH
BELARUS
BELGIUM Robert De Wulf                               

Robert.DeWulf@UGent.be
BENIN
BOLIVIA
BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA Prof. Milan Mataruga                

mmataruga@gmail.com
Prof. Mersudin Avdibegovic               
mavdibegovic@gmail.com

BRAZIL Marcus Vinicius da Silva Alves              
marcus.alves@florestal.gov.br

Edson Tadeu Iede                                             
edson.iede@embrapa.br

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
BULGARIA
BURKINA FASO Dr. Amadé Ouédraogo                                

o.amade@yahoo.fr
Dr. François W. Kagambèga                                   
wenemifrancois@yahoo.fr

CAMBODIA
CAMEROON
CANADA Ms Jacinthe Leclerc                       

Jacinthe.Leclerc@NRCan.gc.ca
Prof. Dr. John Innes                      
john.innes@ubc.ca

CHILE
CHINA Mr. Wengming Lu                                            

luwenming@caf.ac.cn; 
luwenmingcaf@126.com

Shirong Liu                                                           
liusr@caf.ac.cn

CHINA - TAIPEI
COLOMBIA Victor Manuel Nieto Rodriguez                      

victornieto@conif.org.co / 
victorniet@gmail.com

COSTA RICA Ana Isabel Barquero Elizondo                   
ana.barquero.elizondo@una.cr

Gustavo Hernández Sánchez                              
hernández.sánchez@una.cr

CÔTE D'IVOIRE
CROATIA Dr. Vladimir Kusan                                 

vuksan@oikon.hr
Dr. Ivan Pilas                                               
ivanp@sumins.hr

CUBA Humberto Garcia Corrales                              
humberto@forestales.co.cu

Milagros Cobas Lopez                                            
mcobas@upr.edu.cu

CYPRUS Konstantinos Nikolaou                           
knikolaou@fd.moa.gov.cy

Petros Petrou                                
pepetrou@fd.moa.gov.cy

CZECH REPUBLIC Prof. Dr. Ludek Sisák           
sisak@fld.czu.cz

Prof. Dr. Bohumir Lomsky              
lomsky@vulhm.cz

DENMARK Mrs Vivian Kvist Johannsen                           
vkj@ign.ku.dk

Thomas Nord-Larsen                                           
tnl@ign.ku.dk

ECUADOR
EGYPT
ESTONIA Prof. Tullus Hardi              

hardi.tullus@emu.ee
Prof. Jogiste Kalev                
kalev.jogiste@emu.ee

ETHIOPIA Dr. Wubalem Tadesse                          
wubalem16@gmail.com

Dr. Abeje Eshete                                           
abejeye@gmail.com

FIJI
FINLAND Prof. Lauri Valsta            

lauri.valsta@helsinki.fi
Dr. Tuija Sievänen               tuija.sievanen@luke.fi

FRANCE Plinio Sist                                 
plinio.sist@cirad.fr

Dr. Jean-Michel Carnus alternating with Dr. Jean-
Luc Peyron

GEORGIA
GERMANY Prof. Konstantin von Teuffel              

Konstantin.Teuffel@forest.bwl.de
Prof. Dr. Matthias Dieter                                 
matthias.dieter@ti.bund.de
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GHANA Dr. Edward D. Wiafe                                
ewiafe0@gmail.com

Dr. Emmanuel Danquah                                      
emmanueldanquah@gmail; 
edanquah.irnr@knust.edu.gh

GREECE Moschos Vogiatazis                      
mvogiatz@klimatologio.gr

Dr. Gavriil Xanthopoulos                               
gxnrtc@fria.gr

GUATEMALA Hernández Guzmán Alejandra Revolorio Quevedo Adelso
HONDURAS Calderon Amaya Asdrubal Barahona Gabriel
HUNGARY Prof. Ferenc Lakatos                        

flakatos@emk.nyme.hu
Dr. Attila Borovics                                          
borovicsa@erti.hu

ICELAND Dr. Adalsteinn Sigurgeirsson                         
adalsteinn@skogur.is

Mr. Arnór Snorrason                                         
arnor@skogur.is

INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAN
IRAQ
IRELAND Prof. Maarten Nieuwenhuis                 

maarten.nieuwenhuis@ucd.ie
Dr. Nuala Ni Fhlatharta              
nuala.nifhlatharta@teagas.ie

ISRAEL
ITALY Prof. Giuseppe Scarascia Mugnozza             

gscaras@unitus.it
Prof. Marco Marchetti                                     
marchettimarco@unimol.it

JAPAN Prof. Haruo Sawada                                  
sawada@affrc.go.jp

Dr. Hiroshi Tanaka                                              
hirop@ffpri.affrc.go.jp

KENYA Dr. Ben Chikamai                               
director@kefri.org; bnchikamai@gmail.com

Dr. Mercy Gichora                           
mgichora@kefri.org; mewagi05@yahoo.com

KOREA (PR)
KOREA (REP)
KOSOVO
KYRGYZSTAN
LAO PEOPLE'S DEM. REP.
LATVIA
LITHUANIA Dr. Marius Aleinikovas                         

m.aleinikovas@mi.lt
Dr. Virgilijus Miksys                                  
miekolog@mi.lt

LUXEMBOURG
MADAGASCAR Bruno Salomon Ramamonjisoa               

bruno.ramamonjisoa@gmail.com
Rakoto Ratsimba Harifidy

MALAYSIA Dr. Gan Kee Seng                                      
ganks@frim.gov.my

Dr. Wan Rashidah Wan Ab. Kadir                     
rashidah@frim.gov.my

MALI
MEXICO
MOLDOVA, Republic of
MONGOLIA Dr. Tsogtbaatar Jamsran                           

tsogtbaatar_jamsran@yahoo.com
Prof. Baatarbileg Nachin                                 
baatarbileg@num.edu.mn

MOROCCO
MYANMAR Dr. Nyi Nyi Kyaw                                          

nnkforest@gmail.com
Dr. Thaung Naing Oo                                           
tnoo71@gmail.com

NAMIBIA
NEPAL Dr. Dharam Raj Uprety                     

dharam.uprety@gmail.com
Mr. Him Lai Shrestha                              
hishrestha@gmail.com

NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NIGER
NIGERIA
NORWAY Arne Bardalen                                           

arb@skogoglandskap.no
Rasmus Astrup                                                
ras@skogoglandskap.no

PAKISTAN
PANAMA
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY
PERU
PHILIPPINES Dr. Romulo T. Aggangan                          

rtaggangan@fprdi.dost.gov.ph, 
rtaggangan@gmail.com

Dr. Antonio M. Daño                                         
tonydano93@yahoo.com, erdb@denr.gov.ph

POLAND Prof. Piotr Paschalis-Jakubowicz                  
Piotr.Paschalis@wl.sggw.pl

Prof. Stanislaw Malek                  rlmalek@cyf-
kr.edu.pl

PORTUGAL
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ROMANIA Dr. Nicolae Ovidiu Badea                   
badea63@yahoo.com / obadea@icas.ro

Dr. Diana-Maria Silaghi                           
diana.silaghi@icas.ro

RUSSIA Valentin Shalaev              
shalaev@mgul.ac.ru

Andrey Filipchuk                            
afilipchuk@yandex.ru

SENEGAL no IC no ID
SERBIA Dr. Vera Lavadinovic                      

veralava@eunet.rs
Prof. Dr. Sasa Orlovic              sasao@uns.ac.rs

SLOVAKIA Prof. Rastislav Sulek                                
sulek@tuzvo.sk

Milan Zubrik                                                      
zubrik@nlcsk.org

SLOVENIA
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN Dr. Isabel Cañellas                          

canellas@inia.es
Dr. Juan Gabriel Álvarez Gonzalez                  
juangabriel.alvarez@usc.es

SRI LANKA Dr. NDR Ramyalal Weerawardane               
adcgf.re@gmail.com

R.M.D. Alawathugoda                                              
fdsl.research@gmail.com

SUDAN
SWEDEN Prof. Goran Ståhl                    

goran.stahl@slu.se
Dr. Gun Lidestav                                 
gun.lidestav@slu.se

SWITZERLAND Dr. Peter Brang                                     
peter.brang@wsl.ch

Prof. Dr. Jürgen Blaser                                
juergen.blaser@bfh.ch

TANZANIA
THAILAND
THE FYR OF MACEDONIA
TOGO
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
TUNISIA Dr. Abdelhamid Khaldi                                

khalditn@yahoo.fr
Dr. Mohamed Larbi Khouja                              
khoujalarbi@yahoo.fr

TURKEY Prof. Dr. Nadir Ayrilmis          
nadiray@istanbul.edu.tr

Dr. Tuncay Porsuk                                           
tuncayporsuk@ogm.gov.tr

UGANDA
UKRAINE Viktor Tkach                                              

uriffm@uriffm.org.ua
Petro Lakyda                                              
lakyda@nubip.edu.ua

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES Dr. John P. Hayes                 

John.Hayes@ColoState.edu
Dr. Keith L. Belli                                            
kbelli@utk.edu

URUGUAY
VANUATU
VENEZUELA
VIET NAM
ZAMBIA
ZIMBABWE


